Technical Data ELX1078 Effective August 2021
Product features
• AEC-Q200 qualified
• Seven compact footprint options:
0402 (1005 metric) , 0603 (1608 metric), 0805
(2012 metric), 1206 (3216 metric), 1210 (3225
metric), 1812 (4532 metric), 2220 (5750 metric)
• Working voltage: 5.5 Vdc to 56 Vdc

Automotive grade multilayer varistor
Product specifications
Working voltage Varistor voltage @ 1 mAdc
Maximum clamping
voltage 8/20 μs
Energy absorption
10/1000 μs
Peak current
8/20 μs
Typical capacitance
@ 1 MHz
Vjump (5 min) WLD (10x) Leakage current
@ Vdc
Part number (Vdc) (Vac) (V min) (V max) (V) (J) (A) (pF) (V) (J) (µA)
AMLV04V05C033 5.5 4 8.8 13.2 31 @ 1 A 0.02 4 33 @ 1 MHz - - ≤20
AMLV04V05C090 5.5 4 8.8 13.2 30 @ 1 A 0.05 10 90 @ 1 MHz - - ≤20
AMLV04V18C012 18 14 22 28 55 @ 1 A 0.03 2 12 @ 1 MHz - - ≤20
AMLV04V18C040 18 14 22 28 50 @ 1 A 0.05 20 40 @ 1 MHz - - ≤20
AMLV06V09C490 9 7 11 16 29 @ 1 A 0.1 30 490 @ 1 MHz - - ≤20
AMLV06V18C012 18 14 23 30 55 @ 1 A 0.03 2 12 @ 1 MHz - - ≤20
AMLV06V26C110 26 20 31 38 60 @ 1 A 0.1 30 110 @ 1 MHz - - ≤20
AMLV06V32C010 32 25 51.9 70.1 120 @ 1 A 0.05 5 10 @ 1 MHz - - ≤20
AMLV08V16C650 16 12 21.6 26.4 40 @ 1 A 0.3 120 650 @ 1 kHz 24.5 1 ≤20
AMLV08V18C650 18 14 23 28 44 @ 1 A 0.3 120 650 @ 1 kHz 24.5 1 ≤20
AMLV08V26C500 26 20 29.7 36.3 56 @ 1 A 0.3 80 500 @ 1 kHz 27 1 ≤20
AMLV08V31C250 31 25 35.1 42.9 67 @ 1 A 0.3 80 250 @ 1 kHz 29 0.5 ≤20
AMLV12V18C1000 18 14 22.95 28.05 42 @ 1 A 0.6 150 1000 @ 1 kHz 24.5 1.5 ≤20
AMLV12V26C800 26 20 29.7 36.3 54 @ 1 A 0.7 200 800 @ 1 kHz 27.5 1.2 ≤20
AMLV12V34C550 34 26 42.3 51.7 77 @ 1 A 0.4 200 550 @ 1 kHz 50 1.5 ≤20
AMLV12V48C270 48 37 55.8 68.2 100 @ 1 A 0.4 100 270 @ 1 kHz 59 1.2 ≤20
AMLV12V56C250 56 40 61.2 74.8 110 @ 1 A 0.5 100 250 @ 1 kHz 65 1.5 ≤20
AMLV13V18C3100 18 14 22.95 28.05 42 @ 2.5 A 1.6 500 3100 @ 1 kHz 27.5 3 ≤20
AMLV13V26C1500 26 20 29.7 36.3 54 @ 2.5 A 1.9 400 1500 @ 1 kHz 27 3 ≤20
AMLV13V31C1200 31 25 35.1 42.9 65 @ 2.5 A 1.7 300 1200 @ 1 kHz 29 3 ≤20
AMLV13V34C1100 34 26 42.3 51.7 75 @ 2.5 A 2.3 300 1100 @ 1 kHz 50 3 ≤20
AMLV13V45C600 45 35 50.4 61.6 90 @ 2.5 A 2.0 250 600 @ 1 kHz 60 1.5 ≤20
AMLV18V16C4500 16 12 21.6 26.4 40 @ 5 A 2.4 800 4500 @ 1 kHz 24.5 6 ≤20
AMLV18V26C3200 26 20 29.7 36.3 54 @ 5 A 3.0 800 3200 @ 1 kHz 30 6 ≤20
AMLV18V30C1700 30 23 35 43.0 77 @ 5 A 3.8 600 1700 @ 1 kHz 45 6 ≤20
AMLV22V16C20000 16 12 21.6 26.4 42 @ 10 A 10 1200 20000 @ 1 kHz 24.5 25 ≤20
AMLV22V34C6500 34 26 42.3 51.7 77 @ 10 A 12 1200 6500 @ 1 kHz 50 12 ≤20
AMLV22V38C3000 38 30 42.3 51.7 77 @ 10 A 12 1000 3000 @ 1 kHz 50 12 ≤20
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3
Technical Data ELX1078
Effective August 2021
AMLV
Automotive grade multilayer varistor
Dimensions—mm
Construction
Part size L W T (maximum) D A B C E
AMLV04 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.6 0.20±0.10 1.7 0.6 0.5 0.6
AMLV06 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.95 0.35±0.15 2.8 1 0.8 1
AMLV08 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1 0.40±0.20 3.4 1.4 1 1.2
AMLV12 3.20±0.30 1.60±0.20 1.5 0.50±0.20 4.5 1.8 2.1 1.2
AMLV13 3.20±0.30 2.50±0.25 1.5 0.50±0.20 4.5 2.8 2.1 1.2
AMLV18 4.50±0.40 3.20±0.30 2 0.60±0.30 6 3.6 3 1.5
AMLV22 5.70±0.40 5.00±0.30 2.5 0.60±0.30 7.2 5.5 4.2 1.5
Component Material